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F VIOLATION/INSPECTION FOLLOW-UP LETTER

Dear Mr. Patel:

On September 1, 2009, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected OM
Shivam Inc. dba Sunoco {(Sunoco) located at 6363 Pearl Road in Parma Heights. The
following violations of Ohio air statutes and regulations were found at the time of
the mepection:

e failure to submit a renewal permit-to-install/operate application or permit-
by-rule (PBR) notification, a violation of Administrative Code (OAC) rule
3745-35-02(A) and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) § 3704.05(F) and {(G); and,

e failure to provide proof of attendance and completion of Stage 1l training as
1equir ed by Ohio EPA for the operator or local manager of your GDF, a

{ [ T
violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(3Ha)(vi) and ORC § 3704.05(G).

CDAQ 1s In receipt, however, of a PBR notification form and a Stage I training
certificate for Sunoco as of September 11, 2009, and September 16, 2009,
respectively.

The required documents were received in a timely manner and appropriate steps
were taken to bring thig source into compliance. CDAQ has determined that no
further enforcement action is warranted at this time, but reserves its right to take
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such action in the future if necessary.
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Please also be advised that gasoline dispensing facilities, as subject to OAC rule
3745-21-09(DDD), are required to post operating instructions for the vapor contrel
system in a conspicuous place. The operating instructions shall also clearly describe
how to properly fuel motor vehicles and specifically prohibit the “topping off” of the
motor vehicle fuel tank.

Free assistance with state and/or federal regulations, rules, laws or permit
conditions can be provided at no charge through the Ohio EPA Office of Compliance
Assistance and Pollution Prevention (QCAPP). OCAPP can be contacted at .

CDAQ makes no guarantee that the facility will meet the qualifying guidelines
established by OCAPP.

OCAPP can also provide assistance to facilities that want to investigate methods of
pollution prevention to reduce raw material usage and waste production. Again,
there is no charge for their services.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or

~ regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Valerie Shaffer at
(216) 664-6292. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Sunoco: 13-18-46-7097.

Sincerely, |
T E

corge Baker
Chief of Enforcement
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ce: John Paulian, Ohio KEPA Central Office
Facility File and L0\Data\Facilities\1318467097\2009-09-01 NOV.doc .
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Environmental Compliance Technologies

This is to certify that
Bharat Kumar N. Patel

has compieted the Facility Stage JI Training Program and has demonstrated his

his knowledge by successfully completing an examination of the subjact
material with a score of greater than seventy percent.
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